Form 159	5 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	·	ONT	
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached			
	To the Monorable Assistant Commissionar original documents		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes M.P. van Deursen	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):	
	Ewie de Kuyper	SGT Exploitatie B.V.	
Add'l	names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
з.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Arnesteinweg 23a 4338 PD Middleburg Netherlands	
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	4000 LD Middignard Rounds	
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment	Į.	
4.	Date of execution: May 8, 2000 and May 5, 2000	Add'l names of receiving parties attached? Yes No	
5.	Application number(s) and/or patent :	number(s):	
	If this document is being filed with a by the first named inventor was:	new application, the date of signature	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/486,849 filed 03 March 2000		
Additional numbers attached: Yes No			
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
	Iota Pi Law Group	8. Total fee (37 CFR \$3.41): \$40.00	
	P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 04-0531	
		9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
10.	Statement and signature:		
		belief, the foregoing information ched copy is a true copy of the	
- Nar	Judy M. Mohr Judy me of Person Signing Si	Mo 6 20 00 gnature Date	

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0633 ---

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Johannes Martnius van Deursen - Vogelstraat 10 4335 BE MIDDLEBURG

Ewie de Kuyper - Kruisweg 1577 2142 LC CRUQUIUS

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "Method for cutting a glass duct, such as a gas chromatography colum, and device for practising this method" described and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL98/00513 filed September 7, 1998; and

WHEREAS, SGT Exploitatie B.V.

a foundation organized and existing under and by virtue of
the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at
Arnesteinweg 23a 4338 PD MIDDLEBURG
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the
said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any
and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by is hereby acknowledged, and for consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Signature
J.M. van Dreusden

💋 E. de Kuyper

Date			
May 8, 2000			
8-5-2000			

which may be issued therefor;

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0634

Iota Pi Law Group

Formerly Dehlinger & Associates

Telefax Transmittal Sheet

Date: <u>June 20, 2000</u>

Please confirm receipt ⊠

Total Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 3

Confirmation by mail \Box

Attorney Docket No.: 9410-0008.10

Department: Assignment Division

Company: USPTO

Phone No.: 703 308 9723

FAX No.: 703 306 5995

Name: Judy M. Mohr

Company: Iota Pi Law Group

Phone No.: 650 324-0880

FAX No.: 650 324-0960

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING TRANSMITTED VIA TELEFACSIMILE TO (703) 306-5995, THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,

WASHINGTON, D.C., ON:

Date:

6.20.00

By:

NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message may be attorney-client privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the use of the individual named above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution of copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (650/324-0880) and return the original transmission to us by mail without making a copy.

RECORDED: 06/20/2000 • 350 Cambridge Ave., Suite 250 • Palo Alto, CA 94306 REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0635